|

A

RTG

Research Training Group 2498

Communication and Dynamics
of Plant Cell Compartments

Date

28 Aug

4 Sep

11 Sep

18 Sep

25 Sep

2 Oct

9 & 16 Oct

MONDAY
21 Oct
1:30-5 pm

30 Oct

6 Nov

13 Nov

20 Nov

27 Nov

4 Dec

Seminar

Presenter

Oriana Mariani

Helene Roéhricht

28 Aug 2024 — 4 Dec 2024
// Wednesdays 4 pm

Title / Project

Calcium as a regulator of organellar interactions (P06)

Composition and role(s) of respiratory supercomplexes in
plant mitochondria (PO8C)

General Assembly Meeting

No RTG seminar

Tim Kiesel

Nicolas Kistner

No RTG seminar

Daniel Mertens

Marie Lebescond

Frieda RoRler

David Gorg

Sandra Schiiler

Anindita Karkhanis

Ilvana Mladenovic

Botanik Tagung 2024 (15-19 Sep)

Role of a dual-targeted organellar RNA polymerase in
controlling organelle function (P08)

Towards the functional relevance of dual protein targeting
in plant cells (P07)

RTG Workshop “Next Level Productivity using Al Assistants”

Control of nuclear-cytoplasmic shuttling of Arabidopsis
P14P 5-kinases PIP5K1 and PIP5K2 by casein kinase 2 (P10)

Initiation of Jasmonate biosynthesis in plastids (P05)

Role and function of Pi deprivation induced ER stress-
mediated autophagy in Arabidopsis root tips (P04A)

Alternative mRNA isoforms generated in the nucleus as a
source for organellar adaptation to stress (P13)

Regulation of plant immunity through (sub)compart-
mentalization of an RNA granule protein (P12)
Whirly proteins as plastidial signals regulating stress-
and development-related reprogramming of gene
expression in the nucleus (P09)

*If not differentially mentioned: Lecture hall Greenhouse Biologicum, Weinbergweg 10
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Location *

Audimax and
Melanchtonianum
Universitatsplatz 1/9
06108 Halle (Saale)

Colloquium room 5.10
Von-Seckendorff-Platz 1
06120 Halle (Saale)

Leibniz-Institut fiir
Pflanzenbiochemie



