

Seminar

28 Aug 2024 – 4 Dec 2024 // Wednesdays 4 pm

Date	Presenter	Title / Project	Location *
28 Aug	Oriana Mariani	Calcium as a regulator of organellar interactions (P06)	
4 Sep	Helene Röhricht	Composition and role(s) of respiratory supercomplexes in plant mitochondria (P08C)	
11 Sep	General Assembly Me	eting	
18 Sep	No RTG seminar	Botanik Tagung 2024 (15-19 Sep)	Audimax and Melanchtonianum Universitätsplatz 1/9 06108 Halle (Saale)
25 Sep	Tim Kiesel	Role of a dual-targeted organellar RNA polymerase in controlling organelle function (P08)	
2 Oct	Nicolas Kistner	Towards the functional relevance of dual protein targeting in plant cells (P07)	
9 & 16 Oct	No RTG seminar		
MONDAY 21 Oct 1:30-5 pm	Daniel Mertens	RTG Workshop "Next Level Productivity using AI Assistants"	Colloquium room 5.10 Von-Seckendorff-Platz 1 06120 Halle (Saale)
30 Oct	Marie Lebescond	Control of nuclear-cytoplasmic shuttling of Arabidopsis PI4P 5-kinases PIP5K1 and PIP5K2 by casein kinase 2 (P10)	
6 Nov	Frieda Rößler	Initiation of Jasmonate biosynthesis in plastids (P05)	
13 Nov	David Görg	Role and function of Pi deprivation induced ER stress- mediated autophagy in Arabidopsis root tips (P04A)	
20 Nov	Sandra Schüler	Alternative mRNA isoforms generated in the nucleus as a source for organellar adaptation to stress (P13)	
27 Nov	Anindita Karkhanis	Regulation of plant immunity through (sub)compartmentalization of an RNA granule protein (P12)	
4 Dec	Ivana Mladenovic	Whirly proteins as plastidial signals regulating stress- and development-related reprogramming of gene expression in the nucleus (P09)	

^{*} If not differentially mentioned: Lecture hall Greenhouse Biologicum, Weinbergweg 10







